# 502654171 01/28/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2700779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEW BRUNSWICK SCIENTIFIC CO., INC.	01/02/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EPPENDORF, INC.	
Street Address:	175 FRESHWATER BLVD.	
City:	ENFIELD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06082-4444	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8226291
Patent Number:	8534905
Patent Number:	8292591
Application Number:	12528414
Application Number:	12601061

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (609)896-1469

 Phone:
 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE
Address Line 2: BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074404.00001

PATENT 502654171 REEL: 032131 FRAME: 0589

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN N. MILLER
Signature:	/ Ryan N. Miller /
Date:	01/28/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=Eppendorf Inc. Deleware#page1.tif source=Eppendorf Inc. Deleware#page2.tif source=Eppendorf Inc. Deleware#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032131 FRAME: 0590

# eReport

TRIAD www.triadpros.com

Customer: Elissa Hart Report Date: 01/02/2014

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Work Order No: 44110-1032 Promenade, Suite 3100 Customer Ref No: 062203.001

1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3592

# Note:

As a reminder, filing an amendment in the domestic jurisdiction may require an amendment to the application for certificate of authority in foreign jurisdiction(s).

#### **DOCUMENT FILING**

Entity Document Amendment / Restatement / Correction / Delaware Designation (Domestic)

TRIAD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, ILC makes no representations, warranties or guaranties as to the accuracy or completeness of this report. In a smuch as the verification of the files and information there in lies with the filing officer, we accept no liability for errors or omissions. Our involvement is limited to assisting in expediting the filing of this information only.

PATENT REEL: 032131 FRAME: 0591 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEW BRUNSWICK SCIENTIFIC CO., INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW BRUNSWICK SCIENTIFIC CO., INC." TO "EPPENDORF, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4474885 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 1028535

DATE: 01-02-14

**PATENT** REEL: 032131 FRAME: 0592

140001558

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:02 PM 01/02/2014 FILED 12:02 PM 01/02/2014 SRV 140001558 - 4474885 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NEW BRUNSWICK SCIENTIFIC CO., INC.

New Brunswick Scientific Co., Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is New Brunswick Scientific Co., Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out the first paragraph thereof and by substituting in lieu of said paragraph, the following new first paragraph:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Eppendorf, Inc."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of January 2014.

By: / color | Seller

SGR/11486037.1

PATENT REEL: 032131 FRAME: 0593

**RECORDED: 01/28/2014**